## ORDER NO. <u>CC-2023-13</u> TERMINATING JULY 25, 2023 ORDER PROHIBITING OUTDOOR BURNING

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Kimble County, on the 25<sup>th</sup> of July, 2023, issued an Order Prohibiting Outdoor Burning for Kimble County, Texas, and;

WHEREAS, this Order Prohibiting Outdoor Burning provides that the Commissioners Court of Kimble County delegates and designates the County Judge the authority to determine that circumstances no longer create a public safety hazard requiring a ban on outdoor burning and to terminate the burn ban if appropriate so to do.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the County Judge determines that circumstances in Kimble County no longer create a public safety hazard that would be exacerbated by outdoor burning, and <u>the July 25</u>, <u>2023 Order Prohibiting Outdoor Burning is hereby terminated</u>.

A copy of this Order shall be filed with the county clerk.

ISSUED this the 18<sup>th</sup> of September, 2023.

HAL A. ROSE County Judge

County Clerk, Kimble County, Texas